12/29/04

9. Signature:

Trevor C. Klotz

01-12-2005 RTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) tent and Trademark Office RECORDATION 102918092 PATE To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Name: COSFIBEL Nicolas PARRINGTON Internal Address: Avenue Louise, 251 B.18 - 1050 Bruxelles, Belgium Execution Date(s) December 13, 2004 Street Address: Avenue Louise, 251 B.18 - 1050 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: Bruxelles Security Agreement Change of Name State: _ Government Interest Assignment Zip: Country: Belgium Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s)-B. Patent No.(s) 01/04/2006 SDENBOB1 00000035 11023377 40.00 DP Additional numbers attached? Yes ✔ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Perley-Robertson, Hill & McDougall LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Internal Address: 90 Sparks Street, 4th Floor, Authorized to be charged by credit card Ottawa, ON, Canada K1P 1E2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: 90 Sparks Street, 4th Floor None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Ottawa a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _____ Zip: K1P 1E2 State: Province: Ontario Expiration Date Phone Number: (613) 566-2845 b. Deposit Account Number _ Fax Number: (613) 238-8775 Authorized User Name Email Address: tklotz@perlaw.ca

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ignature

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 016136 FRAME: 0877

December 23, 2004

2

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, Nicolas Parrington, whose full post office address is Avenue Winston Churchill, 173 - 1180 Bruxelles, Belgium, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 now paid and in furtherance of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to COSFIBEL, a Belgium company, and whose full post office address is Avenue Louise, 251 B.18 - 1050 Bruxelles, Belgium, all of my right, title and interest in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, Canada, and in all other countries of the world in and to my invention entitled A DEVICE FORMING A PACKAGE WITH A HOLLOW LID as more fully described and claimed in my application for United States Letters Patent for such invention, which has been signed by me concurrently with my signing of this assignment, and in my predecessor priority French Application No. 04.11971 filed November 10, 2004, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any divisions, additions, reissues, continuations, extensions and any United States of America, Canadian or foreign patents which may issue thereon or therefrom.

SIGNED at Bruxelles, Belgium, this <a>(3 day of _	December,
---	-----------

2004.

Witness

RECORDED: 12/29/2004

Nicolas Parringion

PATENT REEL: 016136 FRAME: 0878